
2023 Georgia Tech Baseball

Overall Statistics for Georgia Tech (as of May 24, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 30-27   Home: 23-10   Away: 6-15   Neutral: 1-2   ACC: 12-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Angelo Dispigna  . 3 9 3 57-57 219 60 86 12 0 16 58 146  . 6 6 7 46 7 52 1  . 5 0 9 1 0 8-10 151 6 2  . 9 8 7

Kristian Campbell  . 3 7 6 45-45 173 50 65 16 1 4 24 95  . 5 4 9 29 11 17 5  . 4 8 4 4 0 4-6 57 77 6  . 9 5 7

Jake DeLeo  . 3 6 5 57-57 249 60 91 23 3 14 52 162  . 6 5 1 23 6 48 2  . 4 2 6 4 1 8-11 120 4 1  . 9 9 2

Stephen Reid  . 3 4 4 57-57 224 54 77 13 2 15 51 139  . 6 2 1 29 8 53 6  . 4 3 0 4 0 0-0 78 2 1  . 9 8 8

John Giesler  . 3 3 3 47-41 156 34 52 13 2 8 37 93  . 5 9 6 23 4 28 3  . 4 2 2 4 0 3-3 234 24 6  . 9 7 7

Jackson Finley  . 3 2 8 53-52 198 47 65 17 0 17 61 133  . 6 7 2 20 4 79 1  . 3 9 7 2 0 1-2 137 13 2  . 9 8 7

Drew Compton  . 3 0 6 36-33 134 28 41 11 2 6 42 74  . 5 5 2 14 7 20 4  . 3 9 7 1 0 0-1 28 43 5  . 9 3 4

Jadyn Jackson  . 2 9 6 46-45 159 22 47 9 0 0 19 56  . 3 5 2 15 0 33 6  . 3 5 2 2 1 1-2 52 115 16  . 9 1 3

Jack Rubenstein  . 2 8 1 48-44 171 30 48 9 3 5 27 78  . 4 5 6 13 17 31 4  . 3 8 4 2 0 0-0 313 26 3  . 9 9 1

Nicholas Romano  . 2 4 4 44-33 123 24 30 6 0 2 21 42  . 3 4 1 17 3 38 2  . 3 4 5 2 1 0-0 48 71 5  . 9 6 0

--------------------

Brandon Prince  . 3 5 3 25-0 17 6 6 1 1 0 4 9  . 5 2 9 2 1 2 0  . 4 5 0 0 0 1-2 4 0 0 1.000

Nico Senese  . 3 1 1 23-11 45 9 14 2 1 0 5 18  . 4 0 0 9 2 12 1  . 4 4 6 0 1 1-1 12 34 3  . 9 3 9

Jett Lovett  . 2 9 6 21-5 27 8 8 2 0 0 3 10  . 3 7 0 7 1 6 1  . 4 4 4 1 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000

Nathan Smith  . 2 8 6 7-0 7 1 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 2 8 6 1 0 3 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

Tyler Minnick  . 2 6 3 27-24 80 15 21 6 0 2 14 33  . 4 1 3 9 2 23 1  . 3 5 2 0 4 0-0 205 13 0 1.000

Carsten Sabathia  . 2 2 2 8-0 9 3 2 0 0 1 3 5  . 5 5 6 2 0 6 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

Riley Stanford  . 2 0 0 2-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Parker Brosius  . 1 8 2 30-0 11 7 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 8 2 2 0 2 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 1-1 11 1 0 1.000

Demitri Diamant  . 1 3 6 14-5 22 2 3 1 0 0 7 4  . 1 8 2 2 1 3 0  . 2 1 4 3 0 0-0 7 23 3  . 9 0 9

Brant Baughcum  . 1 2 5 14-4 16 7 2 1 0 0 4 3  . 1 8 8 2 5 3 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000

Tyler Hare  . 0 0 0 11-0 7 4 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 5 1 5 0  . 4 6 2 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 2 3 57 2052 472 663 142 15 90 436 1105  . 5 3 9 270 80 468 37  . 4 1 6 31 8 29-40 1494 512 62  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 9 8 57 2025 431 603 120 11 92 400 1021  . 5 0 4 300 66 521 39  . 4 0 2 18 16 46-62 1468 493 47  . 9 7 7

LOB - Team (501), Opp (501). DPs turned - Team (52), Opp (47). CI - Team (1), Rubenstein, 1. IBB - Team (7), Finley, J 2,

Romano, N 1, DeLeo, J 1, Giesler, J 1, Dispigna, A 1, Campbell, K 1, Opp (8). Picked off - Campbell, K 2, Senese, N 1,

Dispigna, A 1, DeLeo, J 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Ben King  3 . 7 3 6-2 25 3 0 0/0 0 50.2 40 22 21 16 55 6 1 4  . 2 1 2 6 7 0 0 1

Aeden Finateri  4 . 6 4 2-4 23 4 0 0/0 2 64.0 68 38 33 17 56 14 0 12  . 2 6 6 3 8 0 2 2

Jackson Finley  6 . 4 7 2-4 14 13 0 0/0 0 48.2 69 41 35 17 42 13 0 5  . 3 3 2 4 4 0 4 2

Luke Schmolke  8 . 3 3 6-4 16 12 0 0/0 0 54.0 64 55 50 47 55 14 2 12  . 2 8 8 7 0 1 2 1

--------------------

Terry Busse  5 . 1 0 1-2 22 3 0 0/0 9 42.1 43 29 24 28 58 5 1 5  . 2 5 7 14 9 0 2 0

Logan Bogue  5 . 4 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 2 2 1 5 1 0 1 0  . 2 8 6 1 0 0 1 0

Logan McGuire  5 . 7 9 1-0 4 4 0 0/0 0 9.1 9 7 6 4 15 2 0 3  . 2 3 7 1 1 0 0 0

Jackson Vaughan  5 . 9 7 1-0 23 0 0 0/0 0 34.2 46 28 23 14 35 8 0 11  . 3 1 5 6 3 0 1 1

Cody Carwile  6 . 6 7 3-2 15 1 0 0/0 0 28.1 33 23 21 20 32 5 2 5  . 3 0 6 2 5 1 1 4

Demitri Diamant  7 . 9 4 0-0 11 0 0 0/0 0 11.1 19 13 10 9 13 4 0 1  . 3 5 8 1 1 0 0 0

Camron Hill  7 . 9 8 1-1 18 5 0 0/0 0 29.1 42 27 26 21 33 8 0 9  . 3 5 6 1 3 0 3 1

Dawson Brown  8 . 7 7 3-2 12 7 0 0/0 0 39.0 49 38 38 27 41 11 2 6  . 3 1 6 4 7 0 0 2

Joseph Mannelly  9 . 0 0 1-0 18 0 0 0/0 1 16.0 20 19 16 17 21 3 1 0  . 2 9 9 1 6 0 1 1

Dalton Smith  9 . 6 2 2-3 18 3 0 0/0 0 29.0 37 31 31 22 26 8 0 9  . 3 0 8 4 2 0 0 1

Josiah Siegel 10.07 1-2 12 2 0 0/0 0 22.1 37 29 25 14 22 14 1 6  . 3 6 6 3 2 0 1 0

Noah Samol 11.40 0-1 12 0 0 0/0 0 15.0 21 19 19 13 14 4 0 4  . 3 5 0 11 5 2 0 0

Drew Byers 38.57 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 4 10 10 9 2 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 9 9 30-27 57 57 0 0/0 12 498.0 603 431 387 300 521 120 11 92  . 2 9 8 70 66 4 18 16

Opponents  7 . 9 8 27-30 57 57 1 1/1 9 489.1 663 472 434 270 468 142 15 90  . 3 2 3 67 80 5 31 8

PB - Team (10), Minnick, T 7, Rubenstein, 3, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (10), Brown, D 2, Hill, C 2, King, B 1, Finateri, A 1,

Finley, J 1, Smith, Dal 1, Carwile, C 1, Mannelly, J 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - Rubenstein, (29-36), Minnick, T (16-18), Hill, C

(6-8), Finley, J (6-8), Brown, D (2-7), Finateri, A (6-6), Smith, Dal (5-6), King, B (5-6), Mannelly, J (5-5), Siegel, J

(2-3), Diamant, D (1-3), Busse, T (3-3), Samol, N (1-2), Carwile, C (1-2), McGuire, L (1-1), Vaughan, J (1-1), Schmolke, L

(1-1).



2023 Georgia Tech Baseball

Overall Statistics for Georgia Tech (as of May 24, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Tyler Minnick 218 205 13 0 1.000 0 16 2  . 8 8 9 7 0

Parker Brosius 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Aeden Finateri 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

Jett Lovett 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Brant Baughcum 9 3 6 0 1.000 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Terry Busse 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Tyler Hare 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Carsten Sabathia 6 5 1 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Brandon Prince 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Josiah Siegel 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Cody Carwile 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Noah Samol 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Logan McGuire 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Jake DeLeo 125 120 4 1  . 9 9 2 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jack Rubenstein 342 313 26 3  . 9 9 1 3 29 7  . 8 0 6 3 1

Stephen Reid 81 78 2 1  . 9 8 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Angelo Dispigna 159 151 6 2  . 9 8 7 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Finley 152 137 13 2  . 9 8 7 12 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

John Giesler 264 234 24 6  . 9 7 7 29 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Nicholas Romano 124 48 71 5  . 9 6 0 22 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kristian Campbell 140 57 77 6  . 9 5 7 21 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Nico Senese 49 12 34 3  . 9 3 9 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Drew Compton 76 28 43 5  . 9 3 4 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jadyn Jackson 183 52 115 16  . 9 1 3 21 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Demitri Diamant 33 7 23 3  . 9 0 9 4 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Dalton Smith 9 3 5 1  . 8 8 9 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Camron Hill 8 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

Dawson Brown 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 2 5  . 2 8 6 0 0

Jackson Vaughan 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 2 1 0 1.000 0 0

Luke Schmolke 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Ben King 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Joseph Mannelly 4 1 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Nathan Smith 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Drew Byers 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Riley Stanford 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Logan Bogue 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2068 1494 512 62  . 9 7 0 52 46 16  . 7 4 2 10 1

Opponents 2008 1468 493 47  . 9 7 7 47 29 11  . 7 2 5 12 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.8 IP/Game


